C E R T I F I C A T E
Of Conformity
EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
Registration No.: AT18240EC300010
Report No.: 18240EC30001001
Page 1 of 2
Applicant : Shine Lighting Electronic Co., Ltd
4/F Building 1-2#, Tongfuyu Industrial Park, Aiqun Road,
Shiyan Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518108,
China
Product : LED Strip Light
Identification : Model No. : See Page 2
Trade Mark : Shine Lighting
Rating : DC24V, 4.79A, 115W/Roll
Test Standards : EN IEC 55015: 2019+A11: 2020
EN 61547: 2009
The certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the
above-mentioned product. Technical report and documentation are at the
applicant’s disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with
all provisions of Annex ll of Council Directive 2014/30/EU, in its latest amended
version, referred to EMC Directive. The certificate does not imply assessment of
the production and does not permit the use of Lab’s logo. The applicant of the
certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with EU declaration of
conformity to Article 15 of the Directive.
Certified by
Jan. 12, 2023
Date KingKong Jin
The CE Marking may only be used if all relevant and
effective EU Directives are complied with
Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited
1/F, Building D, Sogood Science and Technology Park, Sanwei community,
Hangcheng Street, Bao'an Distr ict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.518128
Tel: (86)755-26066440 Fax: (86)755-26014772
C E R T I F I C A T E
Of Conformity
EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
Registration No.: AT18240EC300010
Report No.: 18240EC30001001
Page 2 of 2
Model List:
SL00-A11, SL00-A06, SL00-A07, SL00-A08, SL00-A09, SL00-A10, SL00-A12,
SL00-A13, SL00-A14, SL00-A15, SL00-A16, SL00-A17, SL00-A18, SL00-A19,
SL00-A20, SL00-A21, SL00-A22, SL00-A23, SL00-A24, SL00-A25, SL00-A26,
SL00-B, SL00-XXXXYYYZZZ (XXXX means SMD3528, SMD2835, SMD5050,
SMD5630, FCOB, SMD3014, SMD2216, SMD2110, SMD3838; YYY means voltage,
5V, 12V, 24V, 36V, 48V; ZZZ means LED Q’ty 30, 42, 48, 60, 64, 70, 72, 78, 84, 90,
96, 112, 120, 126, 128, 140, 144, 156, 160, 168, 180, 182, 192, 196, 204, 208, 216, 224,
228, 240, 252, 256, 280, 288, 300, 350, 360, 420, 480, 490, 528, 608, 616, 640, 700,
840, 1120)
Certified by
Jan. 12, 2023
Date KingKong Jin
The CE Marking may only be used if all relevant and
effective EU Directives are complied with
Shenzhen Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited
1/F, Building D, Sogood Science and Technology Park, Sanwei community,
Hangcheng Street, Bao'an Distr ict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.518128
Tel: (86)755-26066440 Fax: (86)755-26014772